Director of Lifelong Learning noted in her Briefing Note that the Department of Lifelong Learning 
is requesting approval of the payment of funds for post-secondary students to assist learners 
with the cost of living.  It is proposed that each student receive a $3,500.00 (three thousand five 
hundred dollars) of a one-time payment.  There are 107 students who were/are enrolled in post-
secondary for 2023-2024.   

There are surplus monies in post-secondary budget to assist our post-secondary students for 
this one-time payment to help offset the rising cost of living. 

The total amount this cost of living adjustment payment for 107 post-secondary students 
translates into $374,500.00 (three hundred and seventy-four thousand five hundred dollars and 
zero cents).  This amount would be allocated from department 67300-500200 and will be 
distributed from 2023-2024 fiscal year’s surplus funds.   

The Department of Lifelong Learning seeks approval of payment of $374,500.00 increase to

[...]

MOVED BY JESSE HERKIMER    SECONDED BY FAWN SAULT  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council approves the Three Fires Homecoming Pow Wow request for 
funding in the amount of $76,850.00 (Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars) 
contingent upon confirmation of expenditures for March 31, 2024.  Further, approval is given to 
the Pow Wow Committee to send out donation letters to MCFN Trust and other MCFN 
partnerships/investors. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

DIRECTION NO.